

BID TABULATION

LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	SPEC REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SCHED QTY	UNIT	MCC ACQUISITION LC DBA VIRGINIA CAROLINA PAVING COMPANY		MAJOR CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
						UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
						LOW	BID	BID	2
01	513SD20-0001	513	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
02	512SP20-0002	512	NS MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$ 127,250.00	\$ 127,250.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
03	512SD20-0014	512	TEMPORARY SIGN	575.00	SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,750.00
04	512SX20-0045	ATTD	NS SAFETY ADDITIONAL INFORMATIONAL PCMS	168.00	HR	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,680.00
05	512SX20-0040	ATTD	NS POLICE PATROL UNIFORM FLAGGER	32.00	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00
06	517SD20-0001	517	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING CONSTR.	1.00	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
07	302SD20-0002	ATTD	BEDDING MATL. AGGR. NO. 57	16.00	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
08	510SX20-0026	510	NS REMOVE EXIST. DROP INLET TOP SECTION ONLY	3.00	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
09	302SX20-0026	ATTD	NS DROP INLET ON EXIST. BOX (DI-3B, L=8')	1.00	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	302SX20-0026	ATTD	NS DROP INLET ON EXIST. BOX (DI-3C, L=10')	1.00	EA	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	302SX20-0026	ATTD	NS DROP INLET ON EXIST. BOX (DI-3C, L=12')	1.00	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	510SX20-0026	510	NS REMOVE EXIST. DROP INLET ENTIRE STRUCTURE	1.00	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	302SX20-0026	ATTD	NS DROP INLET (DI-3B, L=8') (H=4.30')	1.00	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
14	303SD20-0031	303	INLET PROTECTION , TYPE B	10.00	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	303SD20-0034	303	TEMP. SILT FENCE TYPE A	1900.00	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,400.00
16	303SX20-0003	303	NS EXCAVATION REGULAR EXCAVATION (PLAN QUANTITY)	500.00	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00
17	303SX20-0007	303	NS EMBANKMENT EMBANKMENT (PLAN QUANTITY)	200.00	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	309SD20-0010	309	AGGR. BASE MATL. TY. I NO. 21B	850.00	TON	\$ 43.00	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 51,000.00
19	315SD20-0027	315	ASPH. CONC. TY. SM-9.5A MAINT	16.00	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00
20	315SD20-0047	315	ASPH. CONC. TY. BM-25.0A MAINT	500.00	TON	\$ 255.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 160,000.00
21	315SX20-0011	315	NS SAW-CUT ASPH CONC	4100.00	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,800.00
22	316SD20-0030	316	CONCRETE ENTRANCE PAVE. 7"	142.00	SY	\$ 190.00	\$ 26,980.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 26,980.00
23	502SD20-0028	502	ENTRANCE GUTTER CG-9B	168.00	SY	\$ 197.00	\$ 33,096.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 31,920.00
24	502SD20-0056	502	MEDIAN STRIP MS-1A	200.00	SY	\$ 155.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 45,000.00
25	502SX20-0001	ATTD	NS CURB CG-2 OR MC-1	690.00	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 34,500.00
26	502SX20-0003	ATTD	NS COMB. CURB & GUTTER CG-6	2400.00	LF	\$ 57.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 120,000.00
27	504SD20-0002	504	CG-12 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	22.00	SY	\$ 670.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00
28	504SD20-0003	504	HYDR. CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 4"	1500.00	SY	\$ 87.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150,000.00
29	504SD20-0004	504	HYDR. CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 7"	68.00	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 12,920.00
30	504SD20-0006	504	ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	10.00	TON	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	508SD20-0004	508	DEMO. OF PAVEMENT FLEXIBLE	1450.00	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 65,250.00
32	510SD20-0046	510	ADJUST EXIST. WATER METER & BOX	6.00	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
33	510SD20-0050	510	ADJUST EXIST FRAME & COVER	2.00	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
34	510SX20-0001	ATTD	REMOVE SIDEWALK AND ENTRANCE	1450.00	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 65,250.00
35	510SX20-0002	ATTD	REMOVE COMB. CURB AND GUTTER	2000.00	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00
36	510SX20-0027	510	NS REMOVE EXIST. MANHOLE ELECTRIC MANHOLE	4.00	EA	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
37	510SX20-0039	510	NS REMOVE EXIST. CURB CG-2	450.00	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00
38	510SX20-0041	510	NS REMOVE EXIST. CONC. RETAINING WALL	1.00	LS	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
39	510SX20-0046	510	NS ADJUST EXIST. JUNCTION/PULL BOX	3.00	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
40	602SD20-0001	602	TOPSOIL CLASS A 2"	1.00	ACRE	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
41	603SD20-0002	603	TEMPORARY SEED	100.00	LB	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
42	603SD20-0003	603	REGULAR SEED	250.00	LB	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00
43	603SD20-0017	603	LIME	3.00	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
44	603SX20-0013	603	NS FERTILIZER 10-10-10 (N-P-K)	320.00	LB	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00
45	700SD20-0003	700	REMOVE EXISTING 1 POST SIGN STRUCTURE	10.00	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
46	700SD20-0034	700	SIGN POST STP-1, 2", 14 GAUGE	90.00	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00
47	700SD20-0037	700	SIGN POST STP-1, 2 1/2", 12 GAUGE	50.00	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
48	700SD20-0066	700	PEDESTAL POLE PF-2, 10'	4.00	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 5,240.00
49	700SD20-0067	700	PEDESTAL POLE PF-2, 12'	5.00	EA	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 7,200.00
50	700SD20-0069	700	CONC. FOUND. PF-2	9.00	EA	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 11,430.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 11,610.00
51	700SD20-0112	700	14/4 CONDUCTOR CABLE	1320.00	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,940.00
52	700SD20-0119	700	16/3c CONDUCTOR CABLE	1300.00	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,850.00
53	700SD20-0148	700	8 CONDUCTOR CABLE EGC	100.00	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 560.00
54	700SD20-0149	700	CONC. FOUND. LF-1, TY. A	20.00	EA	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 56,200.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 57,400.00
55	700SD20-0178	700	JUNCTION BOX JB-S2	22.00	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 42,350.00
56	700SD20-0179	700	JUNCTION BOX JB-S3	5.00	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
57	700SD20-0191	700	BORED CONDUIT 2"	800.00	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 26,400.00
58	700SD20-0192	700	BORED CONDUIT 3"	225.00	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,325.00
59	700SD20-0193	700	BORED CONDUIT 4"	630.00	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 24,885.00
60	700SD20-0194	700	CONDUIT PVC 2"	2400.00	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,200.00
61	700SD20-0196	700	CONDUIT PVC 4"	4200.00	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 47,250.00
62	700SD20-0197	700	TRENCH EXCAVATION ECI-1	4800.00	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 103,200.00
63	700SX20-0008	700	NS TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION MODIFY EXIST. CABINET	1.00	LS	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
64	700SX20-0010	700	NS TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION ACCESSIBLE PED. PUSHBUTTON	6.00	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 11,700.00
65	700SX20-0010	700	NS TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION LOAD SWITCH	3.00	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00
66	700SX20-0010	700	NS TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION MOUNTING EXTENDER	1.00	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
67	700SX20-0010	700	NS TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION RECT. RAPID FLASH. BEACON (ONE-WAY) (SOLAR)	5.00	EA	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 59,625.00
68	701SD20-0001	701	SIGN PANEL	80.00	SF	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
69	703SD20-0011	703	PEDESTRIAN ACTUATION PA-2	9.00	EA	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 17,190.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 17,550.00
70	703SD20-0012	703	PEDESTRIAN ACTUATION PA-3	1.00	EA	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00
71	703SD20-0044	703	REMOVE EXISTING POLE	20.00	EA	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,200.00
72	703SD20-0045	703	REMOVE EXISTING FOUNDATION	23.00	EA	\$ 410.00	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 9,430.00
73	703SD20-0048	703	REMOVE EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	2.00	EA	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
74	703SD20-0061	703	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD SP-9	6.00	EA	\$ 985.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 6,030.00
75	606SD20-0001	606	ROLLED EROSION CTRL PRODUCT EC-2 TYPE 1	1000.00	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00

TOTAL \$ 1,615,725.00 TOTAL \$ 1,988,075.00